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CE DOCUMENT NE PEUT ÊTRE REPRODUIT OU COMMUNIQUÉ SANS LA PERMISSION DE SODIKART.
THIS DOCUMENT CANNOT BE REPRODUCED OR RELEASED WITHOUT THE SODIKART AUTHORIZATION

Avant-propos

Ce document a été préparé sur la base des spécifications les plus récentes à la date de publication. Sodikart se réserve 
toutefois le droit d’apporter des changements afin de maintenir sa politique d’amélioration continue de ses produits. Si 
des modifications ont été effectuées depuis, certaines différences peuvent exister entre le contenu des éclatés et le kart 
que vous possédez.

Le document s’applique à tous les modèles Sodikart et comprend des descriptions sur l’équipement
tant de série qu’optionnel. Aussi, vous pourrez trouver dans cet éclaté des sections qui ne s’appliquent pas à votre mo-
dèle de kart. Les illustrations dans les différents éclatés sont utilisées pour décrire les principes d’assemblage. Elles ne 
sont pas censées représenter exactement le kart dans le détail.

En cas de problème ou pour toute question concernant votre kart, veuillez vous adresser à votre distributeur ou repré-
sentant local, ou bien à la société Sodikart.

Foreword

This document is based on the most recent specifications at the time of publication. Sodikart nevertheless reserves the 
right to apply changes in order to uphold its policy of continuous improvement of its products. If modifications have been 
made in the meantime, there may be certain differences
between the content of the spare parts catalogues and the go-kart you own.

The document applies to all Sodikart models and includes descriptions and explanations concerning both the standard 
and optional equipment. This means that this spare parts catalogue might contain some sections that do not apply to 
your go-kart model. The illustrations in the spare parts catalogues are used to describe the principles of assembly. They 
are not intended to be an exact, detailed representation of the go-kart.

If you have problems or questions about your go-kart, please contact your local distributor or representative of Sodikart.

© Sodikart 2025.

21 Rue José Soriano
44800 SAINT-HERBLAIN - France

Tel. : (33) 02 40 38 26 20
www.sodikart.com - sodikart@sodikart.com
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CADRE-PLANCHER-PÉDALES 2023-2025
FRAME-FLOOR-PEDALS 2023-2025
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1 PC0111.237 CADRE SODI DD2 EQ 2023-2025 SODI DD2 FRAME - 2023-2025 1

2 PC0131.117 PLANCHER ALU KZ-21 ALU FLOOR TRAY - KZ-21 1

3 PC0132.004 RONDELLE PLASTIQUE d6 D20 EP4 RUBBER WASHER d6 D20 EP4 5

4 PC0132.027 BUTEE CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER SLEEVE 2

5 PC0421.030 PEDALE DROITE RIGHT PEDAL 1

6 PC0422.051 PEDALE GAUCHE LEFT PEDAL 1

7 PC0423.002 BOUCHON PLASTIQUE TUBE D12 PLASTIC TOP TUBE D12 2

8 PC0423.014 RESSORT DE PEDALE DROITE RIGHT PEDAL SPRING 1

9 PC0423.015 RESSORT DE PEDALE GAUCHE LEFT PEDAL SPRING 1

10 PC0425.011 AXE DE PEDALE PEDAL AXLE 2

11 PC0711.300 ARRET DE GAINE OUTER CABLE STOP 1

12 PC0711.046 PROTECTION GAINE ACCELERATEUR THROTTLE CABLE DAGGER PROTECT 1

13 PC0711.119 RONDELLE CUVETTE D6 ANO TITANE ALU CONICAL WASHER D6 4

14 B1.F0625 VIS FHC M6X25 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW FHC 6X25 8.8 5

15 B1.T0620 VIS TH M6X20 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW TH 6X20 8.8 2

16 B1.T0640 VIS TH M6X40 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW TH 6X40 8.8 1

17 B2.06 ECROU M6 ELZN ZINC NUT M6 3

18 B2.07 ECROU M7 ELZN ZINC NUT M7 1

19 B2.C08 ECROU M8 A CRENEAUX ZINC BLANC M8 CASTLE NUT 2

20 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 5

21 B2.N08 ECROU M8 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M8 NYLSTOP 2

22 B3.08OND RONDELLE ONDUFLEX M8 WASHER ONDUFLEX M8 2

23 B5.0218 GOUPILLE FENDUE D2 L18 ELZN ZINC SPLIT PIN D2 L18 2

24 PC0711.043 SERRE CABLE DOUBLE PLAT FLAT CABLE CLAMP 1
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CADRE-PLANCHER-PÉDALES 2026
FRAME-FLOOR-PEDALS 2026
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1 PC0111.230 CADRE SODI DD2 EQ 2026 SODI DD2 FRAME-2022 1

2 PC0131.102 PLANCHER ALU SIGMA ALU FLOOR TRAY 1

3 PC0132.004 RONDELLE PLASTIQUE d6 D20 EP4 RUBBER WASHER d6 D20 EP4 5

4 PC0132.027 BUTEE CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER SLEEVE 2

5 PC0421.030 PEDALE DROITE RIGHT PEDAL 1

6 PC0422.051 PEDALE GAUCHE LEFT PEDAL 1

7 PC0423.002 BOUCHON PLASTIQUE TUBE D12 PLASTIC TOP TUBE D12 2

8 PC0423.014 RESSORT DE PEDALE DROITE RIGHT PEDAL SPRING 1

9 PC0423.015 RESSORT DE PEDALE GAUCHE LEFT PEDAL SPRING 1

10 PC0425.011 AXE DE PEDALE PEDAL AXLE 2

11 PC0711.300 ARRET DE GAINE OUTER CABLE STOP 1

12 PC0711.046 PROTECTION GAINE ACCELERATEUR THROTTLE CABLE DAGGER PROTECT 1

13 PC0711.119 RONDELLE CUVETTE D6 ANO TITANE ALU CONICAL WASHER D6 4

14 B1.F0625 VIS FHC M6X25 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW FHC 6X25 8.8 5

15 B1.T0620 VIS TH M6X20 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW TH 6X20 8.8 2

16 B1.T0640 VIS TH M6X40 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW TH 6X40 8.8 1

17 B2.06 ECROU M6 ELZN ZINC NUT M6 3

18 B2.07 ECROU M7 ELZN ZINC NUT M7 1

19 B2.C08 ECROU M8 A CRENEAUX ZINC BLANC M8 CASTLE NUT 2

20 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 5

21 B2.N08 ECROU M8 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M8 NYLSTOP 2

22 B3.08OND RONDELLE ONDUFLEX M8 WASHER ONDUFLEX M8 2

23 B5.0218 GOUPILLE FENDUE D2 L18 ELZN ZINC SPLIT PIN D2 L18 2

24 PC0711.043 SERRE CABLE DOUBLE PLAT FLAT CABLE CLAMP 1

ECL_SIGMA_DD2_07  -  12-2025    /// 

ECLATE/SPARE PARTS

7



CADRE-RÉSERVOIR-PLATINE MOTEUR
FRAME- FUEL TANK-ENGINE MOUNT
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1 PC0113.002 BOUCHON PLASTIQUE TUBE D30 PLASTIC PLUG D30 1

2 PC0451.004 RESERVOIR 8.5L CIK EXTRACTIBLE + PAPILLON REMOVABLE PETROL TANK 8.5L 1

3 PC0452.010 PROTECTION RESERVOIR FUEL TANK PROTECT 1

4 PC0531.017 RECUPERATEUR EAU NEW LINE NEW LINE WATER RECOVERY 1

6 PC0523.023 ENTRETOISE MOTEUR DD2 8MM ENGINE SPACER - DD2 - 8MM 4

7 PM402.016 TIRANT RADIATEUR REGLABLE ADJUSTABLE RADIATOR BRACKET 1

8 PM402.022 SUPPORT RADIATEUR RADIATOR BRACKET 1

9 B1.C0620 VIS CHC M6X20 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X20 8.8 2

10 B1.C0850P VIS CHC M8X50 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 8X50 8.8 4

11 B1.C0855P VIS CHC M8X55 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 8X55 8.8 4

12 B1.C0860P VIS CHC M8X60 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC M8X60 8.8 4

13 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 6

14 PC0452.001 PLONGEUR RESERVOIR FUEL TANK PIPE 1

15 PC0453.004 BOUCHON + JOINT DE RESERVOIR KG KG TANK CAP + SEAL 1

16 PC0453.007 JOINT DE BOUCHON KG KG FILLER CAP GASKET 1

17 PC0711.101 PAPILLON DE SERRAGE WING SCREW 1

18 B1.B0616RT VIS BHC M6X16 AVEC RONDELLE PANHEAD SCREW BHC 6X16 DIN 603 1

19 PC0632.021 SILENTBLOC M/M M6 D20 EP15 SILENTBLOC M/M M6 D20 EP15 4

20 B2.N06 ECROU M6 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M6 NYLSTOP 2
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SIÈGE
SEAT

58
7 Lg 233 -> 292 mm

10

12 Lg 273 -> 332 mm

9

6

11

Droite/Right

Gauche/Left

Kit de fixation/Fixation kit

Standard 
1 : TEKNEEX RACING MS (T1) / M (T1+) / ML (T2) / L (T3) / XL (T4)
En option/Optional
2 : TEKNEEX ELITE MS (T1) / ML (T2) / L (T3) / XL (T4)
3 : TILLETT T11 VG NSTYLE S / MAN / MS / ML / L
4 : TILLETT T7 matelassé complet Noir MS / ML / L / XL

7 est vendu équipé avec : 10
7 is sold equipped with: 10
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1a PC0141.041 SIEGE POLYESTER TEKNEEX RACING Taille 1 (MS) TEKNEEX RACING POLYESTER SEAT Size 1 (MS) 1

1b PC0141.045 SIEGE POLYESTER TEKNEEX RACING Taille 1+ (M) TEKNEEX RACING POLYESTER SEAT Size 1+ (M) 1

1c PC0141.042 SIEGE POLYESTER TEKNEEX RACING Taille 2 
(ML) 

TEKNEEX POLYESTER SEAT RACING Size 2 (ML) 1

1d PC0141.043 SIEGE POLYESTER TEKNEEX RACING Taille 3 (L) TEKNEEX RACING POLYESTER SEAT Size 3 (L) 1

1e PC0141.044 SIEGE POLYESTER TEKNEEX RACING Taille 4 (XL) TEKNEEX RACING POLYESTER SEAT Size 4 (XL) 1

2a PC0141.192 SIEGE FIBRE TEKNEEX MS T1 ELITE TEKNEEX FIBER SEAT MS S1 1

2b PC0141.193 SIEGE FIBRE TEKNEEX M T2 ELITE TEKNEEX FIBER SEAT M S2 1

2c PC0141.194 SIEGE FIBRE TEKNEEX L T3 ELITE TEKNEEX FIBER SEAT L S3 1

2d PC0141.195 SIEGE FIBRE TEKNEEX XL T4 ELITE TEKNEEX FIBER SEAT XL S4 1

3a PC0141.186 SIEGE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE S NEWSTYLE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE SEAT S 1

3b PC0141.187 SIEGE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE MAN NEWSTYLE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE SEAT MAN 1

3c PC0141.188 SIEGE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE MS NEWSTYLE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE SEAT MS 1

3d PC0141.189 SIEGE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE ML NEWSTYLE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE SEAT ML 1

3e PC0141.190 SIEGE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE L NEWSTYLE TILLETT T11VG NSTYLE SEAT L 1

4a PC0141.103 SIEGE TILLETT T7 POLY NOIR TMS TILLETT PADDED SEAT - BLACK MS 1

4b PC0141.104 SIEGE TILLETT T7 POLY NOIR TML TILLETT PADDED SEAT - BLACK ML 1

4c PC0141.105 SIEGE TILLETT T7 POLY NOIR TL TILLETT PADDED SEAT - BLACK L 1

4d PC0141.106 SIEGE TILLETT T7 POLY NOIR TXL TILLETT PADDED SEAT - BLACK 1

5 PC0142.011 KIT RONDELLES ALU POUR SIEGE SPACERS FOR SEAT (SET OF 2) 2

6 PC0142.012 KIT FIXATION SIEGE FIXATION KIT FOR SEAT 1

7 PC0144.034 KIT TIRANT REGL GAUCHE LONGUEUR 233 A 
292 MM

ADJUSTABLE TIGHTENER LEFT 1

8 PC0144.026 KIT TIRANT REGL DROIT DD2 TIGHTENER SEAT RIGHT DD2 FULL 1

9 PC0144.024 SUPPORT RAIDISSEUR DD2 TIGHTENER BRACKET DD2 1

10 PM402.023 KIT EMBOUT AJUSTEMENT TIRANT KIT OF ADJUSTER BRACKET 1

11 PC0142.158 KIT  2 PATTES SIEGE AV COURTE H40 SET OF 2 FRONT SEAT BRACKET SHORT H40 1

12 PC0144.036 KIT TIRANT REGL GAUCHE LONGUEUR 273 A 
332 MM

ADJUSTABLE TIGHTENER LEFT 1
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PROTECTION AVANT KG 507
FRONT PROTECTION - KG 507
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1 PC0132.004 RONDELLE PLASTIQUE d6 D20 EP4 RUBBER WASHER d6 D20 EP4 1

2 PC0612.047 FIXATION SPOILER SUP. KG 507/509 KG 507/509 UPPER SPOILER BRACKET 1

3 PC0612.049 FIXATION SPOILER INF. KG 507/509 PRET A 
MONTER

KG 507/509 LOWER SPOILER BRACKET READY 
TO USE

1

4 PC0612.046 KIT 2 DEMI BRIDES PLAST NOIR HOMOLOGUE 
CIK

1/2 PLASTIC STRAPS-BLACK (SET OF 2) CIK 1

5a PC0613.210 SPOILER KG 507 NOIR KG 507 SPOILER BLACK 1

5b PC0613.214 SPOILER KG 507 BLANC NACRE KG 507 SPOILER PEARL WHITE 1

5c PC0613.216 SPOILER KG 507 BLEU KG 507 SPOILER BLUE 1

5d PC0613.215 SPOILER KG 507 ROUGE KG 507 SPOILER RED 1

6 PC0613.211 KIT PLAQUES FIX SPOILER KG CIK NOIR FIXING PLATE KG CIK SPOILER 1

7a PC0641.130 NASSEAU KG 507 NOIR KG 507 NASSAU PANEL BLACK 1

7b PC0641.136 NASSEAU KG 507 BLANC NACRE KG 506 NASSAU PANEL PEARL WHITE 1

7c PC0641.138 NASSEAU KG 507 BLEU KG 507 NASSAU PANEL BLEU 1

7d PC0641.137 NASSEAU KG 507 ROUGE KG 507 NASSAU PANEL ROUGE 1

8 PC0642.214 KIT 2 PATTES FIX. BASSE NASSEAU 
MK20/507/508/509

NASSAU PANEL BRACKET KIT - LOWER 
MK20/507/508

1

9 PC0642.218 KIT 2 PATTES FIX. HAUTE NASSEAU KG507/508 NASSAU PANEL BRACKET - UPPER (X2) 
KG507/508

1

10 PC0711.119 RONDELLE CUVETTE D6 ANO TITANE ALU CONICAL WASHER D6 3

11 B1.B0616RT VIS BHC M6X16 AVEC RONDELLE PANHEAD SCREW BHC 6X16 DIN 603 4

12 B1.C0635 VIS CHC M6X35 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X35 8.8 2

13 B1.F0625 VIS FHC M6X25 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW FHC 6X25 8.8 2

14 B1.F0630 VIS FHC M6X30 FT 8.8 ZING NOIR ZING NOIR FHC 6X30 8.8 BLACK 1

15 B2.N06 ECROU M6 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M6 NYLSTOP 4

16 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 6

17 PC0612.105 KIT 2 SAUTERELLES POUR SPOILER RIGHETTI RIGHETTI CLAMPS SET 1

18 PC0314.004 ENTRETOISE DE MAITRE CYLINDRE SPACER FOR MASTER CYLINDER 2

19 B1.C0680P VIS CHC M6X80 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X80 8.8 1

20 B3.P0614 RONDELLE PLATE d6 D14 EP1.2 ELZN ZINC FLAT WASHER d6 D14 EP1.2 1
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PROTECTION AVANT KG 508
FRONT PROTECTION - KG 508
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1 PC0132.004 RONDELLE PLASTIQUE d6 D20 EP4 RUBBER WASHER d6 D20 EP4 1

2 PC0612.047 FIXATION SPOILER SUP. KG 507/509 KG 507/509 UPPER SPOILER BRACKET 1

3 PC0612.049 FIXATION SPOILER INF. KG 507/509 PRET A 
MONTER

KG 507/509 LOWER SPOILER BRACKET READY 
TO USE

1

4 PC0612.046 KIT 2 DEMI BRIDES PLAST NOIR HOMOLOGUE 
CIK

1/2 PLASTIC STRAPS-BLACK (SET OF 2) CIK 1

5a PC0613.210 SPOILER KG 507 NOIR KG 507 SPOILER BLACK 1

5b PC0613.214 SPOILER KG 507 BLANC NACRE KG 507 SPOILER PEARL WHITE 1

5c PC0613.216 SPOILER KG 507 BLEU KG 507 SPOILER BLUE 1

5d PC0613.215 SPOILER KG 507 ROUGE KG 507 SPOILER RED 1

6 PC0613.211 KIT PLAQUES FIX SPOILER KG CIK NOIR FIXING PLATE KG CIK SPOILER 1

7a PC0641.131 KIT NASSEAU KG 508 NOIR + PARTIE 
INFERIEURE

KG 508 NASSAU PANEL BLACK 1

7b PC0641.132 NASSEAU KG 508 BLANC NACRE (DEUX 
PARTIES: INF+SUP)

KG 508 NASSAU PANEL PEARL WHITE 1

7c PC0641.134 NASSEAU KG 508 BLEU KG 508 NASSAU PANEL BLUE 1

7d PC0641.133 NASSEAU KG 508 ROUGE KG 508 NASSAU PANEL RED 1

8 PC0642.214 KIT 2 PATTES FIX. BASSE NASSEAU 
MK20/507/508/509

NASSAU PANEL BRACKET KIT - LOWER 
MK20/507/508

1

9 PC0642.218 KIT 2 PATTES FIX. HAUTE NASSEAU KG507/508 NASSAU PANEL BRACKET - UPPER (X2) 
KG507/508

1

10 PC0711.119 RONDELLE CUVETTE D6 ANO TITANE ALU CONICAL WASHER D6 3

11 B1.B0616RT VIS BHC M6X16 AVEC RONDELLE PANHEAD SCREW BHC 6X16 DIN 603 4

12 B1.C0635 VIS CHC M6X35 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X35 8.8 2

13 B1.F0625 VIS FHC M6X25 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW FHC 6X25 8.8 2

14 B1.F0630 VIS FHC M6X30 FT 8.8 ZING NOIR ZING NOIR FHC 6X30 8.8 BLACK 1

15 B2.N06 ECROU M6 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M6 NYLSTOP 4

16 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 5

17 PC0612.105 KIT 2 SAUTERELLES POUR SPOILER RIGHETTI RIGHETTI CLAMPS SET 1

18 PC0314.004 ENTRETOISE DE MAITRE CYLINDRE SPACER FOR MASTER CYLINDER 2

19 B1.C0680P VIS CHC M6X80 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X80 8.8 1

20 B3.P0614 RONDELLE PLATE d6 D14 EP1.2 ELZN ZINC FLAT WASHER d6 D14 EP1.2 1
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PROTECTION AVANT KG 509
FRONT PROTECTION - KG 509

11

15

14

4 125

10

13

1

3

15

11

2

6

11

14

9

11

8a 8b

7a 7b

8c 8d

7c 7d
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1 PC0314.004 ENTRETOISE DE MAITRE CYLINDRE SPACER FOR MASTER CYLINDER 2

2 PC0612.046 KIT 2 DEMI BRIDES PLAST NOIR HOMOLOGUE 
CIK

1/2 PLASTIC STRAPS-BLACK (SET OF 2) CIK 1

3 PC0612.047 FIXATION SPOILER SUP. KG 507/509 KG 507/509 UPPER SPOILER BRACKET 1

4 PC0612.049 FIXATION SPOILER INF. KG 507/509 PRET A 
MONTER

KG 507/509 LOWER SPOILER BRACKET READY 
TO USE

1

5 PC0612.105 KIT 2 SAUTERELLES POUR SPOILER RIGHETTI RIGHETTI CLAMPS SET 1

6 PC0613.211 KIT PLAQUES FIX SPOILER KG CIK NOIR FIXING PLATE KG CIK SPOILER 1

7a PC0613.220 SPOILER KG 509 NOIR KG 509 SPOILER BLACK 1

7b PC0613.221 SPOILER KG 509 BLANC NACRE KG 509 SPOILER PEARL WHITE 1

7c PC0613.222 SPOILER KG 509 BLEU KG 509 SPOILER BLUE 1

7d PC0613.223 SPOILER KG 509 ROUGE KG 509 SPOILER RED 1

8a PC0641.173 NASSEAU KG 509 NOIR KG 509 NASSAU PANEL BLACK 1

8b PC0641.174 NASSEAU KG 509 BLANC NACRE KG 509 NASSAU PANEL PEARL WHITE 1

8c PC0641.175 NASSEAU KG 509 BLEU KG 509 NASSAU PANEL BLUE 1

8d PC0641.176 NASSEAU KG 509 ROUGE KG 509 NASSAU PANEL RED 1

9 PC0642.214 KIT 2 PATTES FIX. BASSE NASSEAU 
MK20/507/508/509

NASSAU PANEL BRACKET KIT - LOWER 
MK20/507/508

1

10 PC0642.234 KIT 2 PATTES FIX. HAUTE NASSEAU KG509 NASSAU PANEL BRACKET - UPPER (X2) KG509 1

11 B1.B0616RT VIS BHC M6X16 AVEC RONDELLE PANHEAD SCREW BHC 6X16 DIN 603 7

12 B1.C0635 VIS CHC M6X35 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X35 8.8 2

13 B1.C0680P VIS CHC M6X80 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X80 8.8 1

14 B2.N06 ECROU M6 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M6 NYLSTOP 4

15 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 3
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PROTECTION LATÉRALE KG 507
SIDE PROTECTION - KG 507

Accessoires complémentaires
Complementary parts

4a 4b 4c 4d

5

7

8

3

6 9

2

8

6
7

3

5

5

7

3

7

1

5

6

8
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1 PC0631.092 SUPPORT PONTON KG CR507 G PRET A  
MONTER

LEFT KG 507 SIDE POD BRACKET READY TO 
USE

1

2 PC0631.093 SUPPORT PONTON KG CR507 D PRET A  
MONTER

RIGHT KG 507 SIDE POD BRACKET READY TO 
USE

1

3 PC0632.020 MANCHON SUPPORT PONTON SOUPLE PLASTIC WASHER 4

4a PC0633.041 PONTON KG 507 GAUCHE/DROIT NOIR KG 507 SIDE POD BLACK 2

4b PC0633.042 PONTON KG 507 GAUCHE/DROIT BLANC NACRE KG 507 SIDE POD PEARL WHITE 2

4c PC0633.044 PONTON KG 507 GAUCHE/DROIT BLEU KG 507 SIDE POD BLUE 2

4d PC0633.043 PONTON KG 507 GAUCHE/DROIT ROUGE KG 507 SIDE POD RED 2

5 B1.C0635 VIS CHC M6X35 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X35 8.8 4

6 B1.C0820 VIS CHC M8X20 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 8X20 8.8 4

7 B2.N06 ECROU M6 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M6 NYLSTOP 4

8 B3.P0822 RONDELLE PLATE d8 D22 EP1.5 ELZN FLAT WASHER d8 D22 EP1.5 4

9 PC0632.068 MANCHON SUPPORT PONTON DUR BUSH SLEEVE 2
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PROTECTION ARRIÈRE-KG C3
REAR PROTECTION-KG C3

1

3

4

2

2

Kit complet                               
Full kit

Kit complet                               
Full kit                                                                  
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1 PC0621.132 PARE-CHOC AR KG C3 COMPLET NOIR + PARTIE 
LATERALE

KG C3 REAR BUMPER BLACK 1

2 PC0622.303 FIXATION PARE CHOC AR D30 POUR KG 
PLASTIQUE

REAR BUMPER ATTACH D30 PLST KG 2

3 PC0622.331 KIT SUPPORT PC AR SODI KG CIK C3 KG CIK REAR BUMPER ATTACH C3 1

4 PC0621.133 PARTIE LATERALE PARE-CHOC ARRIERE KG C3 
NOIR

KG C3 BLACK LATERAL PART REAR BUMPER 2
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DIRECTION
STEERING

9

12

22

10

7

11

4

6

14

4

13

3

2

16

18

17

1

15

8
5

Accessoires complémentaires
Complementary parts                      

19
21

20

20

23

2 est vendu équipé avec : 18
2 is sold equipped with : 18

ECL_SIGMA_DD2_07 - 12-2025    /// 

ECLATE/SPARE PARTS

22



1 PC0232.015 ROTULE Ø10 ACIER/ACIER BALL JOINT Ø10 STEEEL/STEEL 1

2 PC0411.044 COLONNE DE DIRECTION DD2 STEERING SHAFT DD2 1

3 PC0412.041 SUPPORT COLONNE PLASTIQUE STEERING SHAFT SUPPORT 1

4 PC0413.006 BAGUE HAUT COLONNE AOS NOIR STEERING SHAFT RING 2

5 PC0431.131 VOLANT SODI KG M7 KG M7 SODI STEERING WHEEL 1

6 PC0432.003 SUPPORT VOLANT INCLINE ALU INCLINED STEERING WHEEL HUB 1

7 PC0711.119 RONDELLE CUVETTE D6 ANO TITANE ALU CONICAL WASHER D6 3

8 B1.C0635N VIS CHC M6X35 FP 12.9 ZINC NOIR SCREW CHC 6X35 12.9 1

9 B1.C0890P VIS CHC M8X90 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 8X90 1

10 B1.F0625 VIS FHC M6X25 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW FHC 6X25 8.8 1

11 B1.F0630 VIS FHC M6X30 FT 8.8 ZING NOIR ZING NOIR FHC 6X30 8.8 BLACK 2

12 B2.N06 ECROU M6 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M6 NYLSTOP 1

13 B2.N06B ECROU M6 NYLSTOP BAS ELZN ZINC NUT M6 NYLSTOP 1

14 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 2

15 B2.N08 ECROU M8 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M8 NYLSTOP 1

16 B2.N10B ECROU M10 NYLSTOP ELZN (H10 CLÉ 15) ZINC NUT M10 NYLSTOP (H10 WRENCH 15) 1

17 B6.2612I CIRCLIPS INTERIEUR 26X1.2 RETAINING RING 26X1.2 1

18 PC0413.028 AGRAFE Ø6 FASTENER Ø6 1

19 PC0432.062 CALE SUPPORT VOLANT INCLINEE 8° SPACER FOR STEERING WHEEL HUB 8° 1

20 B1.F0660 VIS FHC M6X60 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW FHC 6X60 8.8 1

21 B1.F0650 VIS FHC M6X50 FP  8.8 ZINC SCREW FHC 6X50 8.8 2

22 PC0413.037 BAGUE PROTEC COLONNE DIRECTION (en 
sachet de 2pcs)

COVER RING FOR STEERING SHAFT 1

23 PC0431.052 VOLANT SODI RACING GRAND DIAMETRE 345 LARGE DIAMETER SODI RACING STEERING 
WHEEL

1
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TRAIN AVANT
FRONT AXLE

Outils
Tools

Accessoires complémentaires 
Complementary parts
38a     0°
38b     2°
38c     3°
38d    4°
38e    5°
38e    6°

39a     Lg 80
39b     Lg 60
39c     Lg 100

40a    130 Mag
40b     130 Alu

Accessoires complémentaires 
Complementary parts

32
34

34

35

33

18

16

13

15

27

12

21

10

7

6

20
9

1

29

17

17

24

23

26

29

8

6

20

11

14

26

22

19

26

17

22

14
17

24

12

26

23

21

13

6

2

6

4
3

15

25

16

5

28
43

41

42

37

36

31

3031
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1 PC0211.057 FUSEE DROITE AXE D25 S M14 4 TROUS RIGHT STUB AXLE D25 S M14 4 HOLES 1

2 PC0212.057 FUSEE GAUCHE AXE D25 S M14 4 TROUS LEFT STUB AXLE D25 S M14 4 HOLES 1

3 PC0213.051 ENTRETOISE DE FUSEE D25 EP5 STUB AXLE SPACER D25 EP5 6

4 PC0213.052 ENTRETOISE DE FUSEE D25 EP15 STUB AXLE SPACER D25 EP15 2

5 PC0213.105 RONDELLE SERRAGE FUSEE M14 STUB AXLE TIGHTENING WASHER 2

6 PC0213.107 EXCENTRIQUE ROTULE 1° EXENTRIC 1° 4

7 PC0213.113 RONDELLE SPHERIQUE 3MM CONICAL WASHER 3 MM 4

8 PC0213.114 RONDELLE SPHERIQUE 6MM CONICAL WASHER 6MM 2

9 PC0213.116 RONDELLE SPHERIQUE 8MM CONICAL WASHER 8MM 2

10 PC0213.124 RONDELLE SPHERIQUE D10 R8 SPHERICAL WASHER D10 R8 2

11 PC0213.125 VIS H M10 SPHERIQUE SCREEW H M10 SPHERICAL 2

12 PC0221.044 BIELLETTE ALU HEX L276 ALU STEERING TIE ROD 276MM 2

13 PC0232.016 ROTULE MALE D8 DROITE RIGHT BALL JOINT 8 MM 2

14 PC0232.017 ROTULE MALE D8 GAUCHE LEFT BALL JOINT 8 MM 2

15 PC0252.051 MOYEU DE ROUE AV L90 D25 TEKNEEX FRONT HUB L90 D25 2

16 PC0261.165 JANTE AV MAG 130  DW LIGHT DOUGLAS 
WHEELMB5-130VLV

FRONT DOUGLAS WHEEL 130 LIGHT 2

17 PC0413.013 RONDELLE d8 D13 EP4 WASHER d8 D13 EP4 4

18 OU931.012 CENTREUR VIS AXE DE FUSEE (M5) STUB AXLE SCREW (SPHERICAL) ADJUSTER M5 1

19 OU931.010 CENTREUR BAGUE DE FUSEE M14 STUB AXLE SPACER ADJUSTER M14 1

20 B1.C0506 VIS CHC M5X06 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 5X06 8.8 4

21 B1.B0830 VIS BHC M8X30 FT 10.9 ELZN ZINC SCREW BHC 8X30 10.9 2

22 B1.B0840 VIS BHC M8X40 FT 10.9 ELZN ZINC SCREW BHC 8X40 2

23 B2.08 ECROU M8 ELZN ZINC NUT M8 2

24 B2.08G ECROU M8 PAS A GAUCHE ELZN ZINC NUT M8 LEFT THREAD 2

25 B2.08D ECROU M8 FREIN A EMBASE JANTE DOUGLAS DOUGLAS WHEEL NUT M8 6

26 B2.N08 ECROU M8 NYLSTOP ELZN ZINC NUT M8 NYLSTOP 4

27 B2.N10B ECROU M10 NYLSTOP ELZN (H10 CLÉ 15) ZINC NUT M10 NYLSTOP (H10 WRENCH 15) 2

28 B2.F14 ECROU M14 NYLSTOP (PAS FIN) ELZN ZINC NUT NYLSTOP M14 METR FINE 2

29 B3.P0812 RONDELLE PLATE d8 D12 EP2 ZINC FLAT WASHER d8 D12 EP2 2

30 PC0213.037 ENTRETOISE DE BAGUE DE FUSEE STUB AXLE SPACER 1
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TRAIN AVANT
FRONT AXLE

Outils
Tools

Accessoires complémentaires 
Complementary parts
38a     0°
38b     2°
38c     3°
38d    4°
38e    5°
38e    6°

39a     Lg 80
39b     Lg 60
39c     Lg 100

40a    130 Mag
40b     130 Alu

Accessoires complémentaires 
Complementary parts

32
34

34

35

33

18

16

13

15

27

12

21

10

7

6

20
9

1

29

17

17

24

23

26

29

8

6

20

11

14

26

22

19

26

17

22

14
17

24

12

26

23

21

13

6

2

6

4
3

15

25

16

5

28
43

41

42

37

36

31

3031
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31 B9.6000-2Z ROULEMENT 6000-2Z BALL BEAR 6000-2Z 2

32 PC0253.003 GOUJON DE MOYEU PIN HUB 3

33 PC0253.007 CENTREUR DE MOYEU WHEEL ADJUSTER 1

34 PC0253.008 ENTRETOISE DE MOYEU AVANT HUB SPACER 1

35 B9.6905-ZZ ROULEMENT 6905-ZZ C3 BALL BEAR 6905-ZZ C3 2

36 PC0263.105 GRIPSTER A TETE PLATE FLAT-HEADED GRIPSTER 6

37 PC0264.001 VALVE TUBLESS COURTE SHORT TUBLESS VALVE 1

38a PC0213.106 EXCENTRIQUE ROTULE 0° EXENTRIC 0° 4

38b PC0213.108 EXCENTRIQUE ROTULE 2° EXENTRIC 2° 4

38c PC0213.109 EXCENTRIQUE ROTULE 3° EXENTRIC 3° 4

38d PC0213.110 EXCENTRIQUE ROTULE 4° EXENTRIC 4° 4

38e PC0213.111 EXCENTRIQUE ROTULE 5° EXENTRIC 5° 4

38f PC0213.112 EXCENTRIQUE ROTULE 6° EXENTRIC 6° 4

39a PC0252.048 MOYEU DE ROUE AV L80 D25 TEKNEEX FRONT HUB L80 D25 2

39b PC0252.047 MOYEU DE ROUE AV L60 D25 TEKNEEX FRONT HUB L60 D25 2

39c PC0252.049 MOYEU DE ROUE AV L100 D25 TEKNEEX FRONT HUB L100 D25 2

40a PC0261.159 JANTE AV MAG 130 POUR MOYEU DW DOUGLAS 
MB5-130V

MAG FRONT DOUGLAS  WHEEL 130 2

40b PC0261.128 JANTE AV ALU 130 POUR MOYEU DW AC5-130V DW 130MM ALU WHEEL (HUB) 2

41 PC0211.058 FUSEE DROITE AXE D25 H M14 4 TROUS RIGHT STUB AXLE D25 H M14 4 HOLES 1

42 PC0212.058 FUSEE GAUCHE AXE D25 H M14 4 TROUS LEFT STUB AXLE D25 H M14 4 HOLES 1

43 PC0221.035 BIELLETTE ALU HEX L266 ANO TITANE ALU STEERING TIE ROD 266MM 2
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TRAIN ARRIÈRE
REAR AXLE

4

5

8 10

6

9
1

2

11

11
2

1

3

4

7

17
16

1514 14

13

12

1918

Accessoires complémentaires 
Complementary parts

Graisse sur : 13
Grease on: 13

2 est vendu équipé avec : 18-19
2 is sold equipped with: 18-19

7 est vendu équipé avec : 16-17
7 is sold equipped with: 16-17

6 est vendu équipé avec : 14-15
6 is sold equipped with: 14-15

Frein filet moyen sur sur : 12
Medium threadlocker on: 12

1 est vendu équipé avec : 12-13-14
1 is sold equipped with: 12-13-14

20a: MD20
20b: MD25

21a: Lg 60
21b: Lg 80

22a: 212 mm MAG
22b: 180 mm ALU

Soft

Hard
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1 PC0252.424 MOYEU AR D40 L105 C8 TEKNEEX HUB DIAM 40 L105 C8 2

2 PC0261.065 JANTE AR MAG 212  DW LIGHT DOUGLAS 
WHEEL MB5-212VL

REAR DOUGLAS WHEEL 212 LIGHT 2

3 PC0271.417 ARBRE CREUX D40 MD30 L1040 HOLLOW AXLE D40 MD30 1

4 PC0273.026 CLAVETTE A PICOTS 8(x2) 8x3x60 AXLE KEY 8X3X60 3

5 PC0274.064 ROULEMENT DE PALIER D40/80 C3 REAR AXLE BEARING D40/80 C3 1

6 PC0275.067 SUPPORT ROULEMENT D80 (2-4) BEARING CAGE (80mm)(2-4) 1

7 PC0275.048 BAGUE DE SERRAGE D40 CLAMPING RING D40 1

8 PC0342.009 PROTECTION DISQUE DE FREIN BRAKE DISC PROTECTION 1

9 B1.T0825R VIS TH M8X25 8.8 EMBASE LISSE ELZN ZINC SCREW TH 8X25 2

10 B1.T0845R VIS TH M8X45 8.8 EMBASE LISSE ELZN ZINC SCREW TH 8X45 2

11 B2.08D ECROU M8 FREIN A EMBASE JANTE DOUGLAS DOUGLAS WHEEL NUT M8 6

12 PC0253.003 GOUJON DE MOYEU PIN HUB 3

13 B1.C0830N VIS CHC M8X30 FT 12.9 ACIER BRUT STEEL SCREW CHC 8X30 12.9 1

14 B3.S0813 RONDELLE DE SECURITE d8 D13 LOCKING DISC SPRING d8 D13 2

15 B1.C0835N VIS CHC M8X35 FT 12.9 ZINC NOIR SCREW CHC 8X35 12.9 1

16 B1.C0630ZN VIS CHC M6X30 ZINC NOIR 12.9 SCREW CHC 6X30 ZINC BLACK 1

17 B3.S0610 RONDELLE DE SECURITE d6 D10 LOCKING DISC SPING d6 D10 1

18 PC0263.105 GRIPSTER A TETE PLATE FLAT-HEADED GRIPSTER 3

19 PC0264.001 VALVE TUBLESS COURTE SHORT TUBLESS VALVE 1

20a PC0271.415 ARBRE CREUX D40 MD20 L1040 HOLLOW AXLE D40 MD20 1

20b PC0271.416 ARBRE CREUX D40 MD25 L1040 HOLLOW AXLE D40 MD25 1

21a PC0252.422 MOYEU AR D40 L60 C8 TEKNEEX HUB DIAM 40 L60 C8 2

21b PC0252.423 MOYEU AR D40 L80 C8 TEKNEEX HUB DIAM 40 L80 C8 2

22a PC0261.059 JANTE AR MAG 212 DOUGLAS WHEEL MB5-212V MAG REAR DOUGLAS  WHEEL 212 2

22b PC0261.018 JANTE AR ALU 180 DOUGLAS WHEEL AC5-180V REAR DWT 180 ALU WHEEL 2

ECL_SIGMA_DD2_07  -  12-2025    /// 

ECLATE/SPARE PARTS

29



FREIN ARRIÈRE
REAR BRAKE

32

3135

33 34

38

38
39

38

40

2

25
17

29

27

23

29

13

16

30

12

22

30

15

24

18

28

11

20

12

28

4

3

19 1

8 5
27

14

10

9

7

6

26

26

Couple de serrage 4 Nm 
Tightening torque 4 Nm
+ LOCTITE 648

Accessoires complémentaires 
Complementary parts

Ø205

36
37

38
39

Colle Loctite 648 sur : 19 
Loctite 648 glue on: 19
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1 PC0232.019 ROTULE MALE D6 DROITE RIGHT BALL JOINT 6 MM 2

2 PC0291.414 PORTE DISQUE Ø40 FLOTTANT BRAKE DISC HOLDER Ø40 FLOATING 1

3 PC0311.050 MAITRE CYLINDRE D19 MASTER CYLINDER D19 2

4 PC0314.004 ENTRETOISE DE MAITRE CYLINDRE SPACER FOR MASTER CYLINDER 2

5 PC0321.002 AGRAFE COURTE (montage inclus) SHORT BRAKE ROD FASTENER 2

6 PC0321.005 AGRAFE LONGUE (montage inclus) BRAKE ROD(LONG) FASTENER 1

7 PC0321.009 AGRAFE M5 SPRING CLIP M5 1

8 PC0322.066 REPARTITEUR FREINS BRAKE DISTRIBUTOR 1

9 PC0322.081 TRINGLE DE FREIN L380 BRAKE ROD L380 1

10 PC0322.086 MOLETTE REPARTITEUR FREIN BRAKE DISTRIBUTOR HANDLE 1

11 PC0323.040 COLLIER DE SERRAGE D9.5 RUBBER LINED CLIPS D9.5 1

12 PC0324.085 DURIT DE FREIN AR L610 BRAKE HOSE REAR L610 1

13 PC0326.011 CABLE DE SECURITE FREIN L398 SAFETY WIRE L398 1

14 PC0326.012 TOLE CABLE DE SECURITE SAFETY WIRE PLATE 1

15 PC0331.098 SUPPORT ETRIER AR D20 DIS Ø192 CALIPER STAND -REAR D20 Ø192 1

16 PC0331.121 ETRIER AR 4 PISTONS D20 4 PISTONS REAR CALIPER D20 1

17 PC0341.233 DISQUE FREIN VENTILE Ø192 BRAKE DISC Ø192-VENTILATED 1

18 PC0351.096 JEU 2 PLAQUETTES ETRIER D20 C RENFORCE 
DD2

BRAKE PADS CALIPER D20 C (X2) DD2 1

19 B1.K0416B VIS TORX TETE BOMBEE D04 L16 TORX SCREW D04 L16 1

20 B1.B0616RT VIS BHC M6X16 AVEC RONDELLE PANHEAD SCREW BHC 6X16 DIN 603 1

21 B1.C0690P VIS CHC M6X90 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC  SCREW CHC 6X90 8.8 2

22 B1.C0820 VIS CHC M8X20 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 8X20 8.8 2

23 B1.C0830 VIS CHC M8X30 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 8X30 8.8 1

24 B1.C0845P VIS CHC M8X45 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 8X45 8.8 1

25 B1.C081016EP VIS CHC EPAULEE M8 D10 L16 f9 ZINC NOIR SCREW CHC M8 D10 L16 3

26 B2.05 ECROU M5 ELZN ZINC NUT M5 2

27 B2.06 ECROU M6 ELZN ZINC NUT M6 4

28 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 3

29 B2.B08 ECROU M8 BDR NUT M8 BDR 3

30 B3.S0813 RONDELLE DE SECURITE d8 D13 LOCKING DISC SPRING d8 D13 2

31 PC0313.020 COUVERCLE MAITRE CYL Ø19 COVER - MASTER CYL Ø19 1

32 PC0313.021 MEMBRANE MAITRE CYL Ø19 MEMBRANE - MASTER CYL Ø19 1

33 PC0315.009 CACHE POUSSIERE MAITRE CYL BRAKE PUMP DUST PROTECTION 1

34 PC0315.010 CHEVILLE DE PRESSION PLASTIQUE PLASTIC PUSH RIVET 2

35 B1.F0412ZN VIS FC M4X12 FT 4.8 ZINC NOIR SCREW FC M4X12 FT 4.8 2

36 PC0341.234 DISQUE FREIN VENTILE Ø205 BRAKE DISC Ø205-VENTILATED 1

37 PC0331.099 SUPPORT ETRIER AR D20 DIS Ø205 CALIPER STAND - REAR D20 Ø205 1

38 PC0313.006 JOINT CUIVRE D FREIN FUN D10 COTE ETRIER 
FREIN

GASKET RING D10 4

39 PC0313.007 VIS BANJO DURIT FREIN FUN D10 COTE ETRIER 
FREIN

BANJO BOLT D10 2

40 PC0335.040 VIS DE PURGE ETRIER M10 VENT SCREW M10 1
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Côté étrier
Caliper side

Côté pompe
Pump side

27

27

Colle Loctite 648 sur : 22
Loctite 648 glue on: 22

15a à/to 18a, 21a : utilisés en/used in 2022
15b à/to 18b, 21b : utilisés en/used in 2023
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1 PC0213.062 ENTRETOISE DE FUSEE D25/30 EP25 STUB AXLE SPACER D25/30 2

2 PC0232.019 ROTULE MALE D6 DROITE RIGHT BALL JOINT 6 MM 2

3 PC0311.050 MAITRE CYLINDRE D19 MASTER CYLINDER D19 2

4 PC0314.004 ENTRETOISE DE MAITRE CYLINDRE SPACER FOR MASTER CYLINDER 2

5 PC0321.002 AGRAFE COURTE (montage inclus) SHORT BRAKE ROD FASTENER 2

6 PC0321.005 AGRAFE LONGUE (montage inclus) BRAKE ROD(LONG) FASTENER 1

7 PC0321.009 AGRAFE M5 SPRING CLIP M5 1

8 PC0322.066 REPARTITEUR FREINS BRAKE DISTRIBUTOR 1

9 PC0322.081 TRINGLE DE FREIN L380 BRAKE ROD L380 1

10 PC0322.086 MOLETTE REPARTITEUR FREIN BRAKE DISTRIBUTOR HANDLE 1

11 PC0323.034 COLLIER DE SERRAGE D6.5 RUBBER LINED CLIPS D6.5 2

12 PC0324.087 DURIT DE FREIN AVANT FRONT BRAKE HOSE 1

13 PC0326.011 CABLE DE SECURITE FREIN L398 SAFETY WIRE L398 1

14 PC0326.012 TOLE CABLE DE SECURITE SAFETY WIRE PLATE 1

15a PC0331.100 SUPPORT ETRIER AV GAUCHE GRIS FRONT LEFT CALIPER STAND GREY 1

15b PC0331.079 SUPPORT ETRIER AV GAUCHE GRIS FRONT LEFT CALIPER STAND GREY 1

16a PC0331.101 SUPPORT ETRIER AV DROIT GRIS FRONT RIGHT CALIPER STAND GREY 1

16b PC0331.080 SUPPORT ETRIER AV DROIT GRIS FRONT RIGHT CALIPER STAND GREY 1

17a PC0331.120 ETRIER AV 4 PISTONS D18 FRONT CALIPER 4 PISTONS D18 2

17b PC0331.122 ETRIER AV 4 PISTONS D18 4 PISTONS FRONT CALIPER D18 2

18a PC0341.226 DISQUE FREIN VENTILE Ø142 BRAKE DISC Ø142-VENTILATED 2

18b PC0341.235 DISQUE FREIN VENTILE Ø140 BRAKE DISC Ø140-VENTILATED 2

19 PC0343.009 SUPPORT DISQUE FREIN AVANT FRONT DISC HUB 2

20 PC0343.010 GOUPILLE SUPPORT DISQUE AV FRONT BRAKE DISC PIN 6

21a PC0351.093 JEU 4 PLAQUETTES ETRIER D18 C BRAKE PADS CALIPER D18 C (X4) 1

21b PC0351.088 JEU 4 PLAQUETTES ETRIER D18 C BRAKE PADS CALIPER D18 C (X2) 1

22 B1.K0416B VIS TORX TETE BOMBEE D04 L16 TORX SCREW D04 L16 1

23 B1.K0510 VIS TORX TETE FRAISE D05 L10 TORXS CREW D05 L10 6

24 B1.B0616RT VIS BHC M6X16 AVEC RONDELLE PANHEAD SCREW BHC 6X16 DIN 603 2

25 B1.B0630 VIS BHC M6X30 FT 10.9 ELZN ZINC SCREW BHC 6X30 10.9 1

26 B1.C0690P VIS CHC M6X90 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC  SCREW CHC 6X90 8.8 2

27 B2.05 ECROU M5 ELZN ZINC NUT M5 2

28 B2.06 ECROU M6 ELZN ZINC NUT M6 4

29 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 5
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FREIN AVANT
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Côté étrier
Caliper side

Côté pompe
Pump side

27

27

Colle Loctite 648 sur : 22
Loctite 648 glue on: 22

15a à/to 18a, 21a : utilisés en/used in 2022
15b à/to 18b, 21b : utilisés en/used in 2023
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30 PC0313.020 COUVERCLE MAITRE CYL Ø19 COVER - MASTER CYL Ø19 1

31 PC0313.021 MEMBRANE MAITRE CYL Ø19 MEMBRANE - MASTER CYL Ø19 1

32 PC0315.009 CACHE POUSSIERE MAITRE CYL BRAKE PUMP DUST PROTECTION 1

33 PC0315.010 CHEVILLE DE PRESSION PLASTIQUE PLASTIC PUSH RIVET 2

34 B1.F0412ZN VIS FC M4X12 FT 4.8 ZINC NOIR SCREW FC M4X12 FT 4.8 2

35 B1.C0616 VIS CHC M6X16 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X16 8.8 2

36 B1.C0630 VIS CHC M6X30 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X30 8.8 1

37 B3.S0610 RONDELLE DE SECURITE d6 D10 LOCKING DISC SPING d6 D10 1

38 B9.6906-ZZ ROULEMENT 6906-ZZ C3 BALL BEAR 6906-ZZ C3 1

39 B1.C0406 VIS CHC M4X6 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 4X6 8.8 3

40 PC0335.040 VIS DE PURGE ETRIER M10 VENT SCREW M10 2

41 PC0313.006 JOINT CUIVRE D FREIN FUN D10 COTE ETRIER 
FREIN

GASKET RING D10 2

42 PC0313.007 VIS BANJO DURIT FREIN FUN D10 COTE ETRIER 
FREIN

BANJO BOLT D10 1

43 PC0313.013 JOINT DURIT FREIN  D8 - DURIT PC0324.016/017 GASKET RING D8 4

44 PC0313.023 VIS BANJO DURIT FREIN D8 BANJO BOLT D8 2
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STABILISATEURS CADRE
FRAME STABILIZERS

4

3

2

1

2
6
Rond Ø30 plastique plein
Round Ø30 plastic full

7
Rond Ø30-Ø25 plastique plein
Round Ø30-Ø25 plastic full

5
Rond Ø30 acier creux
Round Ø30 steel hollow
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1 PC0622.530 BARRE DE TORSION AVANT PLAT D30 FRONT TORSION BAR D30 1

2 PC0622.529 BRIDE POUR BARRE DE TORSION AVANT D30 FRONT TORSION BAR SLEEVE D30 2

3 B1.C0825 VIS CHC M8X25 FT 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 8X25 8.8 4

4 B3.P0812 RONDELLE PLATE d8 D12 EP2 ZINC FLAT WASHER d8 D12 EP2 4

5 PC0622.531 BARRE DE TORSION AVANT ROND D30 FRONT ROUND TORSION BAR D30 1

6 PC0622.532 BARRE DE TORSION AVANT PLAST NOIR D30 FRONT TORSION BAR - PLAST BLACK D30 1

7 PC0622.533 BARRE DE TORSION AVANT PLAS NOIR D30/25 FRONT TORSION BAR -PLAS BLACK D30/25 1
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SUPPORT ÉCHAPPEMENT-MOTEUR TM
EXHAUST SUPPORT-TM ENGINE

4

1

3

4

1

2

3

5
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1 PC0662.025 1/2 BRIDE SUPPORT POT D ECHAP EXHAUST BRACKET HALF-FLANGE 4

2 PC0662.033 SUPPORT ECHAPPEMENT DD2 DD2 EXHAUST BRACKET 2

3 B1.C0645P VIS CHC M6X45 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X45 8.8 3

4 B2.N06E ECROU M6 NYLSTOP A EMBASE ELZN ZINC FLANGE NUT M6 NYLSTOP 4

5 B1.C0650P VIS CHC M6X50 FP 8.8 ELZN ZINC SCREW CHC 6X50 8.8 1
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ACCESSOIRES COMPLÉMENTAIRES
COMPLEMENTARY PARTS

1

54

3

2

6

87

9

10a

70MM
55 MM

10b

11

ECL_SIGMA_DD2_07 - 12-2025    /// 

ECLATE/SPARE PARTS

40



1 PC0424.018 KIT CALE PIEDS TEKNEEX HEEL REST KIT 1

2 PC0424.045 KIT 2 PLAQUES FIXATION CALE PIED-OKJ SET OF 2 HEEL REST FASTENING PLATES-OKJ 1

3 PC0213.122 KIT RONDELLES HAUTEUR DE FUSEE HEIGH WASHERS STUB AXLE KIT 1

4 PC0412.090 SUPPORT VOLANT 3 POSITIONS INC 
STANDARD

STEERING WHEEL SUPPORT 3 POS 1

5 PC0412.091 SUPPORT VOLANT 3 POSITIONS INC DEPORTE STEERING WHEEL SUPPORT 3 POS 1

6 AC672.005 PEINTURE NOIRE 80% BRILLANT METALLISE 
RACING

PAINT SPRAY BLACK RACING 1

7 PC0711.172 DURITE ESSENCE TRANSPARENT / M TEKNEEX TEKNEEX TRANSPARENT FUEL HOSE / M 1

8 PC0711.178 DURITE ESSENCE ORANGE / M TEKNEEX TEKNEEX ORANGE FUEL HOSE / M 1

9 PC0351.094 JEU 4 PLAQUETTES ETRIER D18 D BRAKE PADS CALIPER D18 D (X4) 1

10a PC0142.160 KIT 2 PATTES SIEGE AV HAUTE H70 SET OF 2 FRONT SEAT BRACKET HIGH H70 1

10b PC0142.161 KIT 2 PATTES SIEGE AV MEDIUM H55 SET OF 2 FRONT SEAT BRACKET MEDIUM H55 1

11 PC0685.002 KIT PROTECTION CHASSIS/CADRE SODI/ALPHA SODI/ALPHA CHASSIS/FRAME PROTECTION 
KIT

1
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ADHÉSIFS DE CARROSSERIE 2022-2023
BODYWORK STICKERS 2022-2023

1

3

4

5

7

6

2

8

2a : Utilisé en/Used in 2022
2b : Utilisé en/Used in 2023
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1 PC0831.060 KIT STICKERS COMPLET SODI RACING 507/
NASSAU 508

STICKERS FULL KIT SODI RACING 507 AND 
NASSAU 508

1

2a PC0831.059 STICKER PLANCHER RACING DD2 STICKER FLOOR TRAY RACING DD2-22 1

2b PC0831.058 STICKER PLANCHER RACING KZ-22 STICKER FLOOR TRAY RACING KZ-22 1

3 AC701.039 STICKER SODI SIGMA SODI SIGMA STICKER 1

4 PC0831.061 KIT STICKERS SPOILER SODI RACING 22 SPOILER STICKERS KIT SODI RACING 22 1

5 PC0831.062 KIT STICKERS NASSEAU 507 SODI RACING 22 FRONT PANEL STICKERS KIT SODI RACING 22 1

6 PC0831.063 KIT STICKERS PONTONS SODI RACING 22 SIDE POD STICKERS KIT SODI RACING 22 1

7 PC0831.069 KIT STICKERS NASSEAU 508 SODI RACING 22 FONT FAIRING 508 STICKERS KIT 1

8 AC701.050 STICKER DD2 DD2 STICKER 1
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ADHÉSIFS DE CARROSSERIE 2024
BODYWORK STICKERS 2024

7

1

3

4

6

5

2

8
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1 PC0831.090 KIT STICKERS COMPLET SODI RACING 507/508 
24

STICKERS FULL KIT SODI RACING 507/508 24 1

2 PC0831.058 STICKER PLANCHER RACING KZ-22 STICKER FLOOR TRAY RACING KZ-22 1

3 AC701.039 STICKER SODI SIGMA SODI SIGMA STICKER 1

4 PC0831.091 KIT STICKERS SPOILER SODI RACING 24 SPOILER STICKERS KIT SODI RACING 24 1

5 PC0831.093 KIT STICKERS PONTONS SODI RACING 24 SIDE POD STICKERS KIT SODI RACING 24 1

6 PC0831.094 KIT STICKERS NASSEAU 508 SODI RACING 24 FRONT PANEL 508 STICKERS KIT SODI RACING 
24

1

7 AC701.050 STICKER DD2 DD2 STICKER 1

8 PC0831.100 KIT STICKERS EXTENSION PARE-CHOCS AR CIK CIK REAR BUMPER EXTENSION STICKER SET 1
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ADHÉSIFS DE CARROSSERIE 2025
BODYWORK STICKERS 2025

7

1

3

4

6

5

2

8

2a : Utilisé en/Used in 2025
2b : Utilisé en/Used in 2026
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1 PC0831.101 KIT STICKERS COMPLET SODI RACING 509 25 STICKERS FULL KIT SODI RACING 509 25 1

2a PC0831.058 STICKER PLANCHER RACING KZ-22 STICKER FLOOR TRAY RACING KZ-22 1

2b PC0831.059 STICKER PLANCHER RACING DD2 STICKER FLOOR TRAY RACING DD2-22 1

3 AC701.039 STICKER SODI SIGMA SODI SIGMA STICKER 1

4 PC0831.103 KIT STICKERS SPOILER SODI RACING 509 25 SPOILER STICKERS KIT SODI RACING 507/509 
25

1

5 PC0831.093 KIT STICKERS PONTONS SODI RACING 24 SIDE POD STICKERS KIT SODI RACING 24 1

6 PC0831.102 KIT STICKERS NASSEAU SODI RACING 509 25 FRONT PANEL 509 STICKERS KIT SODI RACING 
25

1

7 AC701.050 STICKER DD2 DD2 STICKER 1

8 PC0831.100 KIT STICKERS EXTENSION PARE-CHOCS AR CIK CIK REAR BUMPER EXTENSION STICKER SET 1
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ADHÉSIFS DE SÉCURITÉ
SAFETY STICKERS

LIQUIDE DE FREIN
DOT 4 UNIQUEMENT
BRAKE FLUID
DOT 4 ONLY

2

1

3
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1 AC701.121 STICKER SECURITE 'COMPET GB' 127X19MM SAFETY STICKER 'COMPET GB' 1

2 AC701.122 STICKER SECURITE 'COMPET FR' 135X19MM SAFETY STICKER 'COMPET FR' 1

3 AC701.124 STICKER SECURITE 'DOT4' FRANCAIS - ANGLAIS SAFETY STICKER 'DOT4' FR-EN 1
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